## 2019 Fall Registration for Polk County 4-H



1. Child's Name (First and Last)	
2. Current Grade Level  Mark only one oval.	
Kindergarten	
1st Grade	
2nd Grade	
3rd Grade	
4th Grade	
5th Grade	
6th Grade	
7th Grade	
8th Grade	
9th Grade	
10th Grade	
11th Grade	
12th Grade	
3. Childs Current Age	
4. Date of Birth	
Example: December 15, 2012	
5. Child's Gender Mark only one oval.	
Female	
Male	
6. Parent or Guardian's Name (First and Last)	

7.	Relationship to Participant	
8.	Mailing Address	
9.	Email Address	
10.	Cell Phone (if applicable)	
11.	Home Phone (if applicable)	
12.	Best # to reach you in case of class cancellations or emergencies	
13.	I would like to register my child for the following Check all that apply.	clubs (based on availability)
	Cloverbuds Goat Club Ages 5-7, Fee: \$8 (NO	MORE SPOTS AVAILABLE)
	Junior Goat Club, Ages 8-18, Fee: \$8 (NO MC	RE SPOTS AVAILABLE)
	Advanced Goat Club, For those who participat	ed in the Summer Goat Program, Fee: \$8
	4-H Cool Cloverbuds, Ages 5-8, Fee \$12	
	Kids in the Kitchen, Ages 9 & up, Fee: \$15 (No	•
	4-H Sewing Club, Session 1, Ages 9 & up, Fee	
	4-H Sewing Club, Session 2, Ages 9 & up, Fee	
	Timbertime Woodworking Club, Ages 9 & up, I  4-H Poultry Project, Ages 8 & up, Fee: \$8	TEE. DZU (NO WORE SPOTS AVAILABLE)
	4-11 Foultry Froject, Ages o & up, Fee. \$6	

## **Permissions**

Please make sure that you have fully read the Polk County 4-H Program Rules and Guidelines (attached with this packet).

14.	I authorize the use of my child's image to be used for newspaper articles, email newsletters, brochures, website, or other marketing efforts on behalf of Polk County 4-H.
	Mark only one oval.
	Yes
	No
15.	Is your child allergic to any food or medication?
	Mark only one oval.
	Yes
	○ No
16.	If answering "Yes" to the question above, please list all allergens.
17.	Does your child have any dietary restrictions?  Mark only one oval.
	Yes
	No
18.	If answering "Yes" to the question above, please list all restrictions.
19.	Please list any special medical concerns or needs that event supervisors should know about including epilepsy, asthma, diabetes, autism, previous injuries to bones/joints, etc.

## Signature of Permission

By signing below, I confirm the following:

I have carefully reviewed the Polk County Rules and Guidelines and understand and agree to all content therein. My son/daughter has my permission to participate in the 4-H programs as stated on the registration form. I agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Polk County 4-H Foundation and NC State University, their trustees, officers, employees, and agents, including 4-H personnel and volunteers, from any and all negligence, claims, damages, and liability arising from or related to my child's participation in the program(s) specified above.

In case of medical emergency, I understand that every effort will be made to contact me. In the event I cannot be reached, I hereby give permission to the physician selected by Extension personnel or 4-H volunteer to hospitalize, secure proper treatment form, and to order injection, anesthesia, or surgery for my child as named above.

20	Parent/Guardian Signature	_	
21	. Date of Signature		
		-	





## Polk County 4-H Program Rules and Guidelines

Please review the following rules and guidelines carefully

- Please pay **close attention** to all program descriptions, including participant ages, dates, times, and pricing.
- Please make every effort to have students arrive at the Cooperative Extension **on time** for all classes, camps, and workshops. In addition, keep in mind that our Agents and volunteers are extremely busy, and please **pick up children promptly** at the designated end time of each program.
- In order to confirm your spot in any program you register for, we ask that all fees and payments be submitted within 7 business days following registration.
- Parents/guardians will need to complete a separate registration for each youth participant.
- All opportunities are on a **first come**, **first served** basis to registered youth.
- Support from the Polk County 4-H and Youth Foundation allows us to provide scholarships to families who struggle to afford the opportunity for their child(ren) to participate in 4-H experiences. If you would like to request a scholarship, please request an application at the Cooperative Extension of Polk County.
- All fees are **non-refundable and non-transferable** unless the program is canceled.
- For all programs that include outdoor activities, Polk County 4-H and its staff **ARE NOT RESPONSIBLE** for sunburn or insect bites and WILL NOT administer either sunscreen or insect repellent. The parent/guardian is responsible for providing/applying these protective agents.
- All programs sponsored by Polk County 4-H operate under the <u>NC 4-H Code of Conduct and Disciplinary Procedure</u> which is a condition of participation in 4-H events and activities. We reserve the right to suspend your child from the program without refund should he/she become disruptive and/or violate 4-H Code of Conduct in any way. If a child is dismissed from a program, the parent/guardian or a designee must pick up the child immediately.